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ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

ALPINE  Volume #59

All-Time Alpine Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 

DONNIE'S PRIDE LOIS 3*M A0177455P 1982 07-04 305 6416-309/4.8 
Bred by:  Donald Wallace, New York

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 AA1485031* SHINING-MOON ZINGER DANCER 1*M 3-00 305 5280 149 154 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI
2 AA1420086* SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M 4-10 301 5150 153 141 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET
3 AA1420087* SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M 4-10 292 5070 149 144 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET
4 AA1485349* SG CITHERIA NVXENITH FULCRUM 6*M 3-11 305 4840 178 129 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L
5 AA1445011 SG SOLDIER-MTN PVRA PENSIVE 2*M 3-10 305 4820 170 124 STAMPKE, TRACY STAMPKE, TRACY
6 PA1513511 SG CITHERIA NVXENITH OPERA 10*M 2-11 305 4550 125 112 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L
7 AA1430349 BETHEL MUR RAY ROCHELLE 5*M 4-09 305 4530 131 110 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN
8 AA1491237 SG BEARLY ASHBY NESSE 3*M 2-09 294 4440 152 132 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW
9 AA1512466 SG CITHERIA PENCHANT SELKIE 7*M 3-11 305 4420 165 117 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L

10 AA1465604 BETHEL MUR RAY RABBIT 5*M 3-11 305 4400 123 100 HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN HOSTETLER, MARK & GWEN

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 AA1485349 SG CITHERIA NVXENITH FULCRUM 6*M 3-11 305 4840 178 3.7 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L
2 AA1445011 SG SOLDIER-MTN PVRA PENSIVE 2*M 3-10 305 4820 170 3.5 STAMPKE, TRACY STAMPKE, TRACY
3 AA1512466 SG CITHERIA PENCHANT SELKIE 7*M 3-11 305 4420 165 3.7 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L
4 AA1483995 SG TEMPO AQUILA FUSILLI 6*M 3-03 305 4100 159 3.9 BICE, SCOTT MICHAEL ACTON DVM, LAUREN L
4 AA1395303* SGCH PJ-BAILEYS' SULTEN ARABELLA 5*M 5-10 305 3650 159 4.4 SUTTON, AMY BAILEY & FAMILY, PATRICIA & JOHN
6 AA1505291* ANTIQUITY SR ANNABELLE 11*M 2-00 305 3075 158 5.0 GROSSMAN, RICHARD GROSSMAN, RICHARD
7 AA1427827 SGCH REDWOOD HILLS EMBER SAFFRON 11*M 5-11 305 3740 154 4.1 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN
8 AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M 4-10 301 5150 153 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET

10 PA1474953 SG KICKAPOO-VALLEY JAGGED ZEHAVA 2*M 2-10 305 4290 153 3.6 SUNRISE FARM JODLOWSKI, KENYON
10 AA1526438 CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M 2-00 292 3940 153 3.9 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 AA1485031 SHINING-MOON ZINGER DANCER 1*M 3-00 305 5280 154 2.9 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI
2 AA1420087 SGCH CHAIREIN VAN BRIE 1*M 4-10 292 5070 144 2.8 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET
3 AA1420086 SG CHAIREIN VAN SHIRLEY 1*M 4-10 301 5150 141 2.7 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET
4 AA1526438 CHAIREIN YANKEE HAZEL 4*M 2-00 292 3940 135 3.4 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY
5 AA1491237 SG BEARLY ASHBY NESSE 3*M 2-09 294 4440 132 3.0 RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW RUPCHIS, BENJAMIN ANDREW
6 AA1520047 SHINING-MOON AVANT GARDE 5*M 1-10 305 4330 131 3.0 COLFAX, MICKI COLFAX, MICKI
7 AA1381871 CHAIREIN SHOWMAN'S PEARL 3*M 5-11 296 4380 130 3.0 DE MELLO, TONY DE MELLO, TONY & JANET
8 AA1485349 SG CITHERIA NVXENITH FULCRUM 6*M 3-11 305 4840 129 2.7 SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L SKILLMAN DVM, ROBIN L
8 AA1427827 SGCH REDWOOD HILLS EMBER SAFFRON 11*M 5-11 305 3740 129 3.4 BICE, JENNIFER LYNN BICE, JENNIFER LYNN

10 AA1445011 SG SOLDIER-MTN PVRA PENSIVE 2*M 3-10 305 4820 124 2.6 STAMPKE, TRACY STAMPKE, TRACY

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

LAMANCHA  Volume #59

All-Time LaMancha Milk Production Record Holder 
TYLER MT. MAY’S PRISCILLA 2*M AL0618876 1991 05-00 253 5400-178/3.3-194/3.6 

Bred by: Carol Sue Burdette, West Virginia 

All-Time LaMancha Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH OAKS WHISPER TAFFETA 3*M PL1287007 2007 3-11 292-4720-292/6.2-164/3.5 

Bred by: Sara A Stewart, Missouri 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 PL1403854 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT XHIBIT 2*M 4-10 305 4030 139 123 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
2 PL1481753 SG LUCKY*STAR'S RY ZARAY 4*M 2-10 305 4020 165 130 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
3 AL1410578 SGCH HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M 4-11 304 3990 189 135 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA
4 PL1469847 SGCH RAINTREE OL CARAMEL SWIRL 3*M 3-01 305 3900 139 122 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L
5 PL1398558 SGCH NOBLE-OAKS WR XQUISITE JENNA 3*M 5-00 305 3630 119 94 NOBLE, H LYNN NOBLE, H LYNN
6 PL1452066 SGCH BARNOWL BOUCLE Q 4*M 3-10 304 3570 143 120 MACKE, DEBRA L LYONS, ARDIS K
7 PL1482872 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LOT ZAOYANG 5*M 2-11 293 3540 125 108 MCCAMBRIDGE, DIANA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
8 PL1440402 SGCH TEMPO EVIANNA 9*M 3-11 305 3480 130 109 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L
9 PL1333880 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT VIVIAN 4*M 6-10 305 3410 151 112 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD

10 PL1403982 SGCH FORREST-PRIDE SHE WILL CHARM U 5*M 5-00 305 3400 155 96 FORREST, ANDREA FORREST, ANDREA & LUCAS

RECORDED GRADE
1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M 6-02 304 2930 130 117 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA
2 GL1506886 GCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 2-02 283 2280 82 71 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 AL1410578* SGCH HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M 4-11 304 3990 189 4.7 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA

2 PL1481753 SG LUCKY*STAR'S RY ZARAY 4*M 2-10 305 4020 165 4.1 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
3 AL1145885* SGCH RAINTREE EROS COCO 1*M 12-02 268 2550 157 6.2 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L
4 PL1403982 SGCH FORREST-PRIDE SHE WILL CHARM U 5*M 5-00 305 3400 155 4.6 FORREST, ANDREA FORREST, ANDREA & LUCAS
5 PL1403852 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S AV XIANG 4*M 4-11 305 3250 152 4.7 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
6 PL1333880 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT VIVIAN 4*M 6-10 305 3410 151 4.4 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
7 AL1296109* SGCH BARNOWL BUFFY 2*M 7-09 304 3090 149 4.8 MACKE, DEBRA L LYONS, ARDIS K
7 AL1314051* SG BARNOWL CURLIE Q 3*M 7-07 304 2730 149 5.5 MACKE, DEBRA L LYONS, ARDIS K
9 AL1365040* SGCH HARMONY GOATS TURQUOISE 1*M 5-11 304 3090 146 4.7 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA

10 PL1452066 SGCH BARNOWL BOUCLE Q 4*M 3-10 304 3570 143 4.0 MACKE, DEBRA L LYONS, ARDIS K

RECORDED GRADE
1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M 6-02 304 2930 130 4.4 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA
2 GL1506886 GCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 2-02 283 2280 82 3.6 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 AL1410578 SGCH HARMONY GOATS BROWN SUGAR 2*M 4-11 304 3990 135 3.4 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA

2 PL1481753 SG LUCKY*STAR'S RY ZARAY 4*M 2-10 305 4020 130 3.2 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
3 PL1403854 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT XHIBIT 2*M 4-10 305 4030 123 3.1 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
4 PL1469847 SGCH RAINTREE OL CARAMEL SWIRL 3*M 3-01 305 3900 122 3.1 MACKE, DEBRA L MACKE, DEBRA L
5 PL1452066 SGCH BARNOWL BOUCLE Q 4*M 3-10 304 3570 120 3.4 MACKE, DEBRA L LYONS, ARDIS K
6 PL1333880 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S LOT VIVIAN 4*M 6-10 305 3410 112 3.3 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
7 PL1440402 SGCH TEMPO EVIANNA 9*M 3-11 305 3480 109 3.1 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON DVM, LAUREN L
8 PL1482872 SG LUCKY*STAR'S LOT ZAOYANG 5*M 2-11 293 3540 108 3.1 MCCAMBRIDGE, DIANA HOY, JUDITH & DONALD
8 PL1403852 SGCH LUCKY*STAR'S AV XIANG 4*M 4-11 305 3250 108 3.3 HOY, JUDITH & DONALD HOY, JUDITH & DONALD

10 PL1460640 SGCH BLUE MOON RANCH NT YVANNA 4*M 3-09 285 3260 101 3.1 HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON HITTNER, GLENN & SHARON

RECORDED GRADE
1 GL1364341 SGCH HARMONY GOATS PEACHES N' CREAM 1*M 6-02 304 2930 117 4.0 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, SILVIA
2 GL1506886 GCH AGAPE OAKS LOX REJOICE 2*M 2-02 283 2280 71 3.1 AGAPE OAKS AGAPE OAKS



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NIGERIAN DWARF  Volume #59

All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Milk Production Record Holder 

AGS JOBI FAWN 4*M PD1360584 2006 03-10 305 1720-92/5.3-64/3.7 
Bred by: Mrs. J B Jelke, Texas  

All-Time NIGERIAN DWARF Butterfat Production Record Holder 

GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M PD1374274 2012 05-10 305 1630-118/7.2-72/4.4 

Bred by: David W Funk, New York

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M 5-10 305 1630 118 72 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W
2 PD1437325 SG NC PROMISEDLAND DEVIANT SEVEN 3*M 4-00 305 1500 88 57 FOUST, JEREMY HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
3 PD1426818 SGCH ROSASHARN HB GARI 4*M 4-09 305 1310 76 50 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE
4 PD1438899 GCH HERRON HILL CJ CORA BELLE 1*M 4-01 299 1300 81 57 WEBSTER, WENDY R BRENNAN, MARY
5 PD1495035 SG JOBI AMELL 7*M 2-10 305 1240 61 39 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B
6 PD1538583 SG SUGAR MOON ZESTA 3*M 1-11 305 1210 58 44 PECK, SHARON A PECK, SHARON A
7 PD1437338 SG NC PROMISEDLAND PALITA 3*M 4-03 255 1150 71 49 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
8 PD1540972 JOBI CLANCI 6*M 1-11 300 1140 77 32 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B
9 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M 5-09 305 1110 65 45 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA

10 PD1404383 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS BOUNCY TRIXIE 5*M 5-00 291 1100 55 50 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M 5-10 305 1630 118 7.2 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W
2 PD1437325 SG NC PROMISEDLAND DEVIANT SEVEN 3*M 4-00 305 1500 88 5.9 FOUST, JEREMY HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
3 PD1438899 GCH HERRON HILL CJ CORA BELLE 1*M 4-01 299 1300 81 6.2 WEBSTER, WENDY R BRENNAN, MARY
4 PD1540972 JOBI CLANCI 6*M 1-11 300 1140 77 6.8 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B
5 PD1426818 SGCH ROSASHARN HB GARI 4*M 4-09 305 1310 76 5.8 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE
6 PD1437338 SG NC PROMISEDLAND PALITA 3*M 4-03 255 1150 71 6.2 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
7 PD1478620 SG URBAN ACRES WC CLEARBLUESUN 2*M 2-11 305 1080 69 6.4 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA
8 PD1460388 SUGAR MOON CALYPSO 1*M 5-11 305 1090 67 6.1 PECK, SHARON A PECK, SHARON A
9 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M 5-09 305 1110 65 5.9 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA

10 PD1495035 SG JOBI AMELL 7*M 2-10 305 1240 61 4.9 JELKE, MRS J B JELKE, MRS J B

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 PD1374274 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS I P GODDESS 2*M 5-10 305 1630 72 4.4 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W
2 PD1437325 SG NC PROMISEDLAND DEVIANT SEVEN 3*M 4-00 305 1500 57 3.8 FOUST, JEREMY HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
2 PD1438899 GCH HERRON HILL CJ CORA BELLE 1*M 4-01 299 1300 57 4.4 WEBSTER, WENDY R BRENNAN, MARY
4 PD1426818 SGCH ROSASHARN HB GARI 4*M 4-09 305 1310 50 3.8 PETERSEN, ANNE PETERSEN, ANNE
4 PD1404383 GCH CHENANGO-HILLS BOUNCY TRIXIE 5*M 5-00 291 1100 50 4.5 FUNK, DAVID W FUNK, DAVID W
6 PD1437338 SG NC PROMISEDLAND PALITA 3*M 4-03 255 1150 49 4.3 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE
6 PD1478620 SG URBAN ACRES WC CLEARBLUESUN 2*M 2-11 305 1080 49 4.5 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA
8 PD1408124 SGCH AGS URBAN ACRES SD BLUE BONNET 2*M 5-09 305 1110 45 4.1 WILLIAMS, JENA WILLIAMS, JENA
8 PD1501890 SUGAR MOON SKY WITNESS 4*M 2-09 252 960 45 4.7 PECK, SHARON A PECK, SHARON A
8 PD1531812 NC PROMISEDLAND RC ZYNGA 4*M 2-01 305 960 45 4.7 PECK, SHARON A HARRELL, KEITH & MARIE



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

NUBIAN  Volume #59

All-Time NUBIAN Milk Production Record Holder 
SG SKYHILL’S ELISHA 7*M PN0904515 1996 02-09 302 5940-303/5.1-216/3.6 

Bred by:  Skyhill Farms, California 

All-Time Nubian Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Butterfat Production Record Holder 
PACEM FAUN’S FOLLY 2*M PN0324844 1984 4-02 304-5160-384/7.4 

Bred by: Mr. & Mrs. Max C. Prinsen, Washington 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 PN1463733* GODDARD FARM MISTY 4*M t 305 3710 133 131 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
2 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M 3-00 305 3640 168 145 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
3 PN1335449* GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M 6-11 305 3620 159 137 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
4 PN1437214 SG 2-G FARM BILOXI RIVER ISABELLE 4*M 3-10 305 3580 135 116 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L
5 PN1463732* GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M 4-01 305 3570 138 129 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
6 PN1511121 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCKIN' GOOD TIME 3*M 2-01 293 3370 162 129 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
7 PN1411160 SGCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M 5-00 297 3360 152 127 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
8 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M 3-00 305 3330 153 132 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
9 PN1415308 GCH BLISSBERRY FM VERA CRUZ 11*M 4-11 305 3280 147 123 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA

10 PN1538639 SG 2-G FARM CA RAPHAEL 3*M 1-10 291 3240 141 111 COOPER, JANET L COOPER, JANET L

RECORDED GRADE
1 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M 4-11 294 2580 79 89 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE
2 GN1532074 SG LAND OF HAVILAH DREAMOFLIBERTY 2*M 1-11 305 2160 81 90 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M 3-00 305 3640 168 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
2 PN1511121 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCKIN' GOOD TIME 3*M 2-01 293 3370 162 4.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
3 PN1335449 GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M 6-11 305 3620 159 4.4 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
3 PN1480474 SG LOT-O-PINES DELIGHT 4*M 3-11 305 3160 159 5.0 PROBERT FAMILY, SCOTT STEINER, JENNIFER
5 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M 3-00 305 3330 153 4.6 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
6 PN1411160 SGCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M 5-00 297 3360 152 4.5 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
6 PN1500406 GODDARD FARM SPARKLE 5*M 3-03 305 3180 152 4.8 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
6 PN1480089 GCH LAKESHORE MIRA'S EASTER LILY 6*M 2-10 305 3110 152 4.9 TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN TREDWAY-CARTER, MEGAN
9 PN1415308 GCH BLISSBERRY FM VERA CRUZ 11*M 4-11 305 3280 147 4.5 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA

10 PN1541082 SG PENNYROYAL PALOMA 4*M 1-09 305 2830 146 5.2 CHANTERELLE, ELLEN CHANTERELLE, ELLEN

RECORDED GRADE
1 GN1532074 SG LAND OF HAVILAH DREAMOFLIBERTY 2*M 1-11 305 2160 81 3.8 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE
2 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M 4-11 294 2580 79 3.1 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 PN1488735 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCK MY WORLD 3*M 3-00 305 3640 145 4.0 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
2 PN1335449 GODDARD FARM RASPBERRY 3*M 6-11 305 3620 137 3.8 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
3 PN1481379 SGCH BLISSBERRY MW VALENTINA 6*M 3-00 305 3330 132 4.0 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
4 PN1463733 GODDARD FARM MISTY 4*M 4-00 305 3710 131 3.5 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
5 PN1463732 GODDARD FARM BLUSHING PENNY 3*M 4-01 305 3570 129 3.6 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A
5 PN1511121 SGCH BLISSBERRY ROCKIN' GOOD TIME 3*M 2-01 293 3370 129 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
7 PN1411160 SGCH BLISSBERRY J ALIBI 4*M 5-00 297 3360 127 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
8 PN1415308 GCH BLISSBERRY FM VERA CRUZ 11*M 4-11 305 3280 123 3.8 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA
8 PN1410730 GCH BLISSBERRY SM VICTORIOUS 3*M 4-11 293 3150 123 3.9 KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA KOEHN-WALBERG, SARA

10 PN1500406 GODDARD FARM SPARKLE 5*M 3-03 305 3180 122 3.8 GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A GODDARD, NOAH L & SUE A

RECORDED GRADE
1 GN1532074 SG LAND OF HAVILAH DREAMOFLIBERTY 2*M 1-11 305 2160 90 4.2 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE
2 GN1416005 SG LAND OF HAVILAH SONADOR 1*M 4-11 294 2580 89 3.4 MILLER, KRISTIE MILLER, KRISTIE



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

OBERHASLI  Volume #59

All-Time OBERHASLI Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH CATOICO SUMMER STORN 4*M PB0935588 1997 03-00 304 4665-234/5.0-135/2.9 

Bred by: Sam Midkiff, Texas  

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M 4-00 299 3870 168 111 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
2 AB1465564 SG HEATHERO MIDNIGHT HOUR 3*M 3-10 291 3400 136 99 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE
3 AB1441343 GCH EARLY RISE ACRES PENNY 1*M 3-10 302 3110 113 85 STATTON, KOREY STATTON, KOREY
4 AB1451605 SGCH BUTTE CREEK'S ROCHELLE 1*M 3-10 305 3070 117 106 LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES
5 AB1524166 SG CALIFORNIA REMUS KACEY 5*M 1-10 304 2960 102 82 GLOZER, KITREN UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS
6 AB1473608 TIVIO FARM OOH YAHTZEE 2*M 3-00 305 2950 81 73 KIRWAN, CAROLYN WHITE, KAYE
7 AB1528084 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE GALA 1*M 1-11 286 2830 93 88 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON
8 AB1515157 GCH RACHELSIE RUFFLES 3*M 1-11 285 2690 115 74 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE
8 AB1519226 GCH DEVONSHIRE ACCLAIM TO FAME 1*M 1-10 305 2690 100 80 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D

10 AB1389762 SGCH DEVONSHIRE HEART OF THE RIOT 9*M 5-09 305 2670 117 74 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M 4-00 299 3870 168 4.3 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
2 AB1465564 SG HEATHERO MIDNIGHT HOUR 3*M 3-10 291 3400 136 4.0 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE
3 AB1439865* SGCH DEVONSHIRE RH REMOTE STARDUST 3*M 4-02 283 2000 119 6.0 COVERT, JAMES W KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH
4 AB1451605 SGCH BUTTE CREEK'S ROCHELLE 1*M 3-10 305 3070 117 3.8 LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES
4 AB1389762 SGCH DEVONSHIRE HEART OF THE RIOT 9*M 5-09 305 2670 117 4.4 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D
6 AB1515157 GCH RACHELSIE RUFFLES 3*M 1-11 285 2690 115 4.3 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE
7 AB1441343 GCH EARLY RISE ACRES PENNY 1*M 3-10 302 3110 113 3.6 STATTON, KOREY STATTON, KOREY
8 AB1507894 SGCH TUTLELU ANNIELU 4*M 2-00 305 2630 107 4.1 MILLS, VANESSA C TUTTLE, LUANN
9 AB1524166 SG CALIFORNIA REMUS KACEY 5*M 1-10 304 2960 102 3.4 GLOZER, KITREN UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

10 AB1519226 GCH DEVONSHIRE ACCLAIM TO FAME 1*M 1-10 305 2690 100 3.7 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 AB1435432 SGCH VANJUST TTRW YVONNE 2*M 4-00 299 3870 111 2.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
2 AB1451605 SGCH BUTTE CREEK'S ROCHELLE 1*M 3-10 305 3070 106 3.5 LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES LOUIE, DANIEL JAMES
3 AB1465564 SG HEATHERO MIDNIGHT HOUR 3*M 3-10 291 3400 99 2.9 BONINI, JULIE BONINI, JULIE
4 AB1528084 SG SWEET NIGHTINGALE GALA 1*M 1-11 286 2830 88 3.1 GLOZER, KITREN FRIEDBERG, SHANNON
5 AB1441343 GCH EARLY RISE ACRES PENNY 1*M 3-10 302 3110 85 2.7 STATTON, KOREY STATTON, KOREY
6 AB1524166 SG CALIFORNIA REMUS KACEY 5*M 1-10 304 2960 82 2.8 GLOZER, KITREN UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS
7 AB1519226 GCH DEVONSHIRE ACCLAIM TO FAME 1*M 1-10 305 2690 80 3.0 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D
8 AB1507894 SGCH TUTLELU ANNIELU 4*M 2-00 305 2630 76 2.9 MILLS, VANESSA C TUTTLE, LUANN
9 AB1515157 GCH RACHELSIE RUFFLES 3*M 1-11 285 2690 74 2.8 ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE ANDERSON, ELSIE SHOPE
9 AB1389762 SGCH DEVONSHIRE HEART OF THE RIOT 9*M 5-09 305 2670 74 2.8 KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D KENNELLEY, ELIZABETH D

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS

SAANEN  Volume #59

All-Time SAANEN Milk Production Record Holder 
JC-REED’S CLOVERHOOF HALEY 2*M AS0894085 1997 04-00 305 6571-168/2.6-162/2.5 

Bred by: John & Colleen Reed, Oregon  

All-Time SAANEN Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SGCH LION'S GATE WMV AFGANISTAN 7*M AS1440547 2011 3-01 305 6080-255/4.2-193/3.2 

Bred by: Paul & Charity Green, Wyoming

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 AS1411192* SG TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M 4-11 305 5490 148 147 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER

2 AS1472605* BAR NONE YESMAN'S WANDA 1*M 2-11 305 4510 136 118 MALAS, DEBORAH WALTERS, ROBIN L
3 AS1450497* SG CAPRIKORN RV YGERNE 12*M 3-11 269 4430 129 120 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
4 AS1484252 SG SNOWFLAKE TRISTAN'S POLLY 2*M 2-09 305 4290 109 114 SNOWFLAKE SNOWFLAKE
5 AS1596114 SG COMPANEROS ECLIPSE VENICE 4*M 2-01 305 4260 137 124 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS
6 AS1594809 SG KAPRA VISTA SEE N'S BELIEVE N 10*M 1-10 305 4160 145 125 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
7 AS1419733 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE RIAH 9*M 4-11 305 4060 126 110 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON, MRS FERN L
8 AS1516686 SG CAPRIKORN SNOW AQUAGIRL 4*M 1-10 305 4050 123 106 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
9 AS1522257 SG KAPRA VISTA S NOT A WHISPER 5*M 3-09 305 4010 103 111 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE

10 AS1509354 SG CAPRIKORN RENOV'S ZTARGATE 2*M 2-09 281 3990 122 103 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS

RECORDED GRADE
1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M 4-11 272 4190 134 108 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
2 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 3-00 265 2670 82 78 GREGG, ANGELIA BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 AS1556970* SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M 1-02 305 3480 159 4.6 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE

2 AS1411192 SG TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M 4-11 305 5490 148 2.7 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER

3 AS1594809 SG KAPRA VISTA SEE N'S BELIEVE N 10*M 1-10 305 4160 145 3.5 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
4 AS1504591 SG CAPRIKORN YELSON MEADOW ZEPHYR 11*M 3-00 305 3830 140 3.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
5 AS1596114 SG COMPANEROS ECLIPSE VENICE 4*M 2-01 305 4260 137 3.2 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS
6 AS1472605 BAR NONE YESMAN'S WANDA 1*M 2-11 305 4510 136 3.0 MALAS, DEBORAH WALTERS, ROBIN L
7 AS1395659 SGCH COMPANEROS STAND OUT CAPRICE 7*M 6-02 305 3880 134 3.5 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS
8 AS1560476 SG COMPANEROS FOXY JEM 10*M 1-11 305 3700 131 3.5 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS
9 AS1450497 SG CAPRIKORN RV YGERNE 12*M 3-11 269 4430 129 2.9 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS

10 AS1419733 SGCH DES-RUHIGESTELLE RIAH 9*M 4-11 305 4060 126 3.1 ACTON DVM, LAUREN L ACTON, MRS FERN L
10 AS1510198 SG CAPRIKORN ZURICH AMBER 6*M 1-10 305 3800 126 3.3 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS

RECORDED GRADE
1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M 4-11 272 4190 134 3.2 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
2 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 3-00 265 2670 82 3.1 GREGG, ANGELIA BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 AS1411192 SG TRES AMIGO ALFONSO FENOM 1*M 4-11 305 5490 147 2.7 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE

ZIMMERMAN, RALPH & JOEL SMITH & 
WILL IAGER

2 AS1594809 SG KAPRA VISTA SEE N'S BELIEVE N 10*M 1-10 305 4160 125 3.0 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
3 AS1596114 SG COMPANEROS ECLIPSE VENICE 4*M 2-01 305 4260 124 2.9 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS
4 AS1450497 SG CAPRIKORN RV YGERNE 12*M 3-11 269 4430 120 2.7 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
5 AS1472605 BAR NONE YESMAN'S WANDA 1*M 2-11 305 4510 118 2.6 MALAS, DEBORAH WALTERS, ROBIN L
6 AS1484252 SG SNOWFLAKE TRISTAN'S POLLY 2*M 2-09 305 4290 114 2.7 SNOWFLAKE SNOWFLAKE
6 AS1504591 SG CAPRIKORN YELSON MEADOW ZEPHYR 11*M 3-00 305 3830 114 3.0 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
8 AS1556970* SG WHEY-TO-GO TITANIA'S TRILLIUM 2*M 1-02 305 3480 112 3.2 O'CONNOR, RITA MAE O'CONNOR, RITA MAE

10 AS1522257 SG KAPRA VISTA S NOT A WHISPER 5*M 3-09 305 4010 111 2.8 HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE HAASS, LEE & JEANETTE
10 AS1560476 SG COMPANEROS FOXY JEM 10*M 1-11 305 3700 111 3.0 COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS COMPANEROS DAIRY GOATS

RECORDED GRADE
1 GS1431195 SGCH CAPRIKORN WEALTH XTORT 2*M 4-11 272 4190 108 2.6 CAPRIKORN FARMS CAPRIKORN FARMS
2 GS1521691 ELDER CREEK PRINCESS GRACE 1*M 3-00 265 2670 78 2.9 GREGG, ANGELIA BEBB, REBECCA & KATHERINE



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREEDLEADERS 

SABLE  Volume #59

All-Time SABLE Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder 
SG CAPRICORN-GENETICS CATHY 1*M AC1253232 2005 02-11 305 4230-133/3.1-118/2.8 

Bred by: Lorraine Kryle, New Mexico  

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M 4-09 297 3170 86 84 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
2 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M 2-09 305 3130 107 83 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
3 AC1479715 GCH KLISSE'S KBBJ SNICKERS 10*M 3-00 302 2680 92 74 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE
4 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M 3-09 261 2610 83 68 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE
5 AC1408398 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH CHOCOLATECUPCAKE 9*M 4-11 291 2590 77 73 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE
6 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M 1-09 305 2560 98 74 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
7 AC1513299 KLISSE'S TE DAPHNE BERRY 7*M 1-11 277 2530 91 70 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY
8 AC1543957 KLISSE'S KMOH TRILL OF HOPE 8*M 1-11 305 2440 86 70 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE
9 AC1367338 SGCH KLISSE'S AOGAR OREO 9*M 6-02 236 2420 68 59 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE

10 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M 4-00 271 2350 91 71 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M 2-09 305 3130 107 3.4 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
2 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M 1-09 305 2560 98 3.8 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
3 AC1479715 GCH KLISSE'S KBBJ SNICKERS 10*M 3-00 302 2680 92 3.4 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE
4 AC1513299 KLISSE'S TE DAPHNE BERRY 7*M 1-11 277 2530 91 3.6 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY
4 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M 4-00 271 2350 91 3.9 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K
6 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M 4-09 297 3170 86 2.7 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
6 AC1543957 KLISSE'S KMOH TRILL OF HOPE 8*M 1-11 305 2440 86 3.5 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE
6 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE 11*M 2-10 271 2320 86 3.7 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE
9 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M 3-09 261 2610 83 3.2 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE

10 AC1541628 SG PLEASANT-GROVE ATTACK GOWN 1*M 1-11 227 2270 79 3.5 WINN, ERMA M KOOPMANN, CRAIG

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 AC1457685 SG TALACHE'S SOTO 7*M 4-09 297 3170 84 2.6 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
2 AC1492605 TALACHE'S SENECA 7*M 2-09 305 3130 83 2.7 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
3 AC1479715 GCH KLISSE'S KBBJ SNICKERS 10*M 3-00 302 2680 74 2.8 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE
3 AC1520958 TALACHE'S SELMA 8*M 1-09 305 2560 74 2.9 LLOYD, SHANNAN LLOYD, SHANNAN
5 AC1408398 GCH KLISSE'S KOOH CHOCOLATECUPCAKE 9*M 4-11 291 2590 73 2.8 FOSTER, KLISSE FOSTER, KLISSE
6 AC1439179 GCH JOASH TE JAVABERRY 7*M 4-00 271 2350 71 3.0 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K HAUSMAN, ELSIE K
6 PC1484692 KLISSE'S KLOH CHOCOLATETRUFFLE 11*M 2-10 271 2320 71 3.1 HAUSMAN, ELSIE K FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE
9 AC1513299 KLISSE'S TE DAPHNE BERRY 7*M 1-11 277 2530 70 2.8 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY
9 AC1543957 KLISSE'S KMOH TRILL OF HOPE 8*M 1-11 305 2440 70 2.9 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE

10 AC1456738 SGCH KLISSE'S NSNN CARILLON OF HOPE 7*M 3-09 261 2610 68 2.6 FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE FOSTER & FAMILY, BRUCE & KLISSE

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012 



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

TOGGENBURG  Volume #59

All-Time TOGGENBURG Milk & Butterfat Production Record Holder & All-Time Breed Milk Production Record Holder 
SGCH WESTERN-ACRES ZEPHYR ROSEMARY 4*M AT0926741 1997 03-01 305 7965-312/3.9-240/3.0 

Bred by:  Katrina Kay Western, Texas 

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M 4-11 305 4060 138 101 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN
2 AT1439531 GCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST MOONSTER 3*M 3-11 305 3850 100 91 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI
3 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M 2-11 305 3340 92 89 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE
4 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M 6-00 257 3190 86 75 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
4 AT1524027 BAR XX SHERLOCK HALEY 2*M 3-00 305 3190 91 83 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
6 AT1509746 GCH TIVIO FARM SKR SASSY 2*M 1-11 305 3080 94 73 KIRWAN, CAROLYN WHITE, KAYE
7 PT1441604 GCH FIR MEADOW VIC YOU R FREE 3*M 3-11 282 2990 81 78 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT
8 AT1471453 GCH ROWE'S FALCON FIONA 9*M 3-01 285 2920 80 79 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
9 AT1496067 GCH BAR XX RILEY TWEEK 10*M 4-00 297 2880 83 74 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE

10 PT1532032 ROBLA'S Z LENORA 2*M 2-00 305 2820 90 72 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN
RECORDED GRADE

None Qualifying for 2012

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M 4-11 305 4060 138 3.4 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN
2 AT1439531 GCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST MOONSTER 3*M 3-11 305 3850 100 2.6 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI
3 PT1449166 SG ROBLA'S HP LAINY 11*M 4-00 305 2410 99 4.1 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN
4 AT1509746 GCH TIVIO FARM SKR SASSY 2*M 1-11 305 3080 94 3.1 KIRWAN, CAROLYN WHITE, KAYE
5 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M 2-11 305 3340 92 2.8 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE
6 AT1524027 BAR XX SHERLOCK HALEY 2*M 3-00 305 3190 91 2.9 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
7 PT1532032 ROBLA'S Z LENORA 2*M 2-00 305 2820 90 3.2 BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN BURGESS-GOODRIDGE, MARILYN
8 AT1477100 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FINA 9*M 2-11 305 2770 87 3.1 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
9 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M 6-00 257 3190 86 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
9 AT1507191 ROWE'S RANIER ROSA 9*M 2-01 287 2470 86 3.5 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 PT1421675 SG WHISPERING*HOPE BM TAFFETA 3*M 4-11 305 4060 101 2.5 BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN BURGESS-NELSON, EVELINA EILEEN
2 AT1439531 GCH BRACKETT'S SUNBURST MOONSTER 3*M 3-11 305 3850 91 2.4 BRACKETT, KIKI BRACKETT, KIKI
3 AT1473171 BAR XX RILEY LINDSAY 2*M 2-11 305 3340 89 2.7 CARDOZA, JOHN & LESLIE CARDOZA, RENEE
4 AT1524027 BAR XX SHERLOCK HALEY 2*M 3-00 305 3190 83 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
5 AT1471453 GCH ROWE'S FALCON FIONA 9*M 3-01 285 2920 79 2.7 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
6 PT1441604 GCH FIR MEADOW VIC YOU R FREE 3*M 3-11 282 2990 78 2.6 DROVDAHL, KAT DROVDAHL, KAT
6 AT1477100 GCH ROWE'S RIALTO FINA 9*M 2-11 305 2770 78 2.8 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
8 AT1363941 SGCH ROWE'S FALCON RIA 8*M 6-00 257 3190 75 2.4 ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN ROWE DVM, JOAN DEAN
9 AT1496067 GCH BAR XX RILEY TWEEK 10*M 4-00 297 2880 74 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE

10 AT1509746 GCH TIVIO FARM SKR SASSY 2*M 1-11 305 3080 73 2.4 KIRWAN, CAROLYN WHITE, KAYE

RECORDED GRADE
None Qualifying for 2012 



The * indicates a test day > 3 standard deviations within the category 

ADGA 2012 PERFORMANCE BREED LEADERS 

EXPERIMENTAL  Volume #59

REG# DOE AGE DIM MILK F P OWNER BREEDER
MILK PRODUCTION

1 PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M 1-10 305 4380 144 123 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE
2 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M 5-11 305 4310 136 113 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
3 PE1505385 BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M 2-11 305 3770 114 103 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
4 PE1442903 VANJUST TTRW YAFFA 3*M 4-00 305 3670 150 106 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
5 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M 3-11 298 3600 121 104 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS
6 PE1550902 BAR XX RILEY FLOWER 2*M 1-11 305 3540 117 97 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
6 PE1508745 GCH BAR XX RILEY WILMA 2*M 2-11 305 3540 118 111 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, RENEE
8 PE1526632 CALIFORNIA ELANDER CATALINA 1*M 1-11 305 3530 102 101 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS
9 PE1508953 C-R-EARS LADY MADONNA 3*M 2-00 305 3370 143 107 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON FAMILY, CR

10 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M 2-10 304 3240 141 103 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY

RECORDED GRADE
1 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-00 304 3750 147 115 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY
2 GE1508061 RAINBOW RIDGE EJ'S DIAMOND 2*M 2-00 305 3420 133 95 GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & RICK HOEHNE, CINDY, & DONNA MURPHY
3 GE1474923 SATORI 'S  JESSIE'S BUTTERCUP 2*M 3-00 294 3120 120 105 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA
4 GE1484582 MARCH RANCH T&T TEQUILA 2*M 2-11 305 2800 118 92 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE
5 GE1479713 KLISSE'S KMOH REBEKAH 3*M 3-01 268 2790 97 78 FOSTER, CARY FOSTER, CARY

BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION
1 PE1442903 VANJUST TTRW YAFFA 3*M 4-00 305 3670 150 4.1 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
2 PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M 1-10 305 4380 144 3.3 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE
3 PE1508953 C-R-EARS LADY MADONNA 3*M 2-00 305 3370 143 4.2 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON FAMILY, CR
4 PE1298546 GCH THE SOFT FAWN 2*M 8-11 237 2730 142 5.2 MILLS, VANESSA C MILLS, VANESSA C
5 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M 2-10 304 3240 141 4.4 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY
5 PE1426900 GCH THE TRISTON'S STARLIGHT 1*M 5-00 305 3240 141 4.4 WILLIAMS, TRISTON WILLIAMS, TRISTON
7 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M 5-11 305 4310 136 3.2 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
8 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M 7-09 299 3050 127 4.2 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE
9 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M 3-11 298 3600 121 3.4 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS

10 PE1508745 GCH BAR XX RILEY WILMA 2*M 2-11 305 3540 118 3.3 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, RENEE

RECORDED GRADE
1 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-00 304 3750 147 3.9 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY
2 GE1508061 RAINBOW RIDGE EJ'S DIAMOND 2*M 2-00 305 3420 133 3.9 GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & RICK HOEHNE, CINDY, & DONNA MURPHY
3 GE1474923 SATORI 'S  JESSIE'S BUTTERCUP 2*M 3-00 294 3120 120 3.8 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA
4 GE1484582 MARCH RANCH T&T TEQUILA 2*M 2-11 305 2800 118 4.2 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE
5 GE1479683 VJM'S STORM 1*M 3-01 305 2710 100 3.7 MULLINS, VICKIE MULLINS, VICKIE

PROTEIN PRODUCTION
1 PE1519167 WHEY-TO-GO PEACHES'  PIZZAZZ 1*M 1-10 305 4380 123 2.8 O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE O'CONNOR & FAMILY, DAN & CAMILLE
2 PE1304444 GCH MT. PLEASURE LILY-COPTER 4*M 7-09 299 3050 114 3.7 SHIRLEY, NANCY KIEFER, MADDIE
3 PE1400452 GCH BAR XX MAXWELL KATHY 1*M 5-11 305 4310 113 2.6 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
4 PE1508745 GCH BAR XX RILEY WILMA 2*M 2-11 305 3540 111 3.1 CARDOZA, JONAH CARDOZA, RENEE
5 PE1508953 C-R-EARS LADY MADONNA 3*M 2-00 305 3370 107 3.2 ANDERSON FAMILY, CR ANDERSON FAMILY, CR
6 PE1442903 VANJUST TTRW YAFFA 3*M 4-00 305 3670 106 2.9 GIACHINO, BRANDI C GIACHINO, BRANDI C
6 PE1465336 KASTDEMUR'S FLY 1*M 3-09 305 3180 106 3.3 SHEVETT, SARAH KASTDEMUR'S DAIRY GOATS
8 PE1436965 GCH THISTLECROFT GANDALF SUMATRA 1*M 3-11 298 3600 104 2.9 LEWIS, MARK & KRIS LEWIS, MARK & KRIS
9 PE1505385 BAR XX RILEY KACEY 2*M 2-11 305 3770 103 2.7 CARDOZA, RENEE CARDOZA, RENEE
9 PE1483861 HARMONY GOATS LAINEY 5*M 2-10 304 3240 103 3.2 SHIRLEY, NANCY SHIRLEY, NANCY

RECORDED GRADE
1 GE1497505 HARMONY GOATS CORA 3*M 3-00 304 3750 115 3.1 SHIRLEY, SILVIA SHIRLEY, NANCY
2 GE1474923 SATORI 'S  JESSIE'S BUTTERCUP 2*M 3-00 294 3120 105 3.4 GREGG, ANGELIA GREGG, ANGELIA
3 GE1508061 RAINBOW RIDGE EJ'S DIAMOND 2*M 2-00 305 3420 95 2.8 GEIGER-MAPLELEDGE, TERRI & RICK HOEHNE, CINDY, & DONNA MURPHY
4 GE1479683 VJM'S STORM 1*M 3-01 305 2710 94 3.5 MULLINS, VICKIE MULLINS, VICKIE
5 GE1484582 MARCH RANCH T&T TEQUILA 2*M 2-11 305 2800 92 3.3 MARCH, DENETTE MARCH, TRACY & LONNIE


